

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8146/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2006 in CMWP No.65813/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANTOSH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA DEVI

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ugh the Learned senior counsel for the petitioners submits that altho
respondent-landlord had offered two shops to the petitioner-tenants, but that
offer was refused by them. He submits that the petitioners are now agreeable
to accept such offer and is ready to vacate the suit premises su
bject thereto.

Accordingly, we order issuance notice limited to the question that whether the
offer of the respondent-landlord, which was not accepted by the petitioners in
the High Court and is now acceptable to them, is still open for acceptance.

There will be ad interim stay of dispossession till 15th July 2007.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master